			Docket No.:	BROOK.1024	(DES)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 03 - 18		2004	Т	U.S. DEPARTMEN	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Patent and	d Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Director of the United States F	Faccini and Hademark (	428 office: Please record	the attached or	riginal documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth David Harris, Jr. Joseph Geringer David R. Killebrew Pamela Kaminstein Steven H. Schwartz	3.1104	2. Name and add Name: Brooks	lress of receiv	ing party(ies):	201221
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No				22856 29/
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment □ N	Merger	Street Address	: 17 Riverside	e Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
☐ Other		City: Nashua		State: NH	ZIP: <u>03062</u>
Execution Date: 2/4/04;2/4/04;3/4/04;2/10/0	04;2/11/04	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached? 🔲 Ye	es 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers If this document is being filed together w	· · · / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	the execution date	of the applica	2/4/04; ation is:3/2/04;	2/4/04 2/10/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Paten		2/1 <del>1/04</del>	
3/16/2004 MBIZUNES 00000088 29201221 1 FC:8021 40.00 OP Ac	dditional numbers attach	ned? □ Yes [2	<b>₫</b> No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Peter A. Nieves		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		☐ Authorized	to be charged	d to deposit accor	unt
Street Address: Hayes Soloway PC		8. Deposit accoun	nt number:		
175 Canal Street		08-1391	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City: Manchester State: 1	NH ZIP: 03101				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.		tion is true and con	rect and any a	attached copy is a	a true copy
Peter A. Nieves		fran		March 11, 200	4
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	ages including cover she	Signature	d document:	5 Date	
Mail	documents to be recorded with r Mail Stop Assignment States Patent and Trademark	equired cover sheet informa	tion to:	1450 TENT	

Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors, sin		Docket No. BROOK,1024			
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
D United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
(2) Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
United States Patent Application Script No.					
Date of Execution: Date of Filing:					
United States Provisional Putent Application Serial No.					
United States Patent No(s).					
Liternational (PCT) Patent Application	<del></del>				
Other (specify)	<u> </u>				
Tille of the Invention	•				
CHEP'S FORK					
Inventors (assignars)					
Name	Address .				
Kennelli David Harris, Jr.	1 Clocktower Place, Apl. 519, Nashua, Ne	ew Hampshire 03060			
Joseph Gerlinger	ringer 7 Kinsman Lane, Merrimack, New Hampshire 03054				
David R. Killebrew	3182 Saxon Court, Fremont, California 94	555			
Pamula Kaminstoin	84 Rainbow Lane, Wilton, New Hampshire 03085				
Sleven H. Schwartz	58 McAfoo Farm Road, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110				
Assignee					
Name	Adaress				
Brookstone Purchasing, Inc.	17 Riverside Street, Noshua, New Hamps	shire 03062			
* .					
	(Page 1 of	V203V4E\01			

P. 93

Mar 10 2004 17:56

Fax:603-577-8009

BROOK SHAFE

**REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0968** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. BROOK.1024

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(x) und/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to us "Invention");

And, whereus we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, fille and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and recommissions thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accountries or to account to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designce(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Cometal and their notherly		
Kenneth David Harris, Jr.			
Juseph Geringer	1 Josh & 04/04/04		
David R. Killebrew	3-4-04		
Pamela Kaminstoin	Familian 2/19/04		
Sleven H. Schwartz	1 2/11/04		

Page 2 of

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.				
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	BROOK.1024				
A COMMANDER DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	The state of the s				
Notarication					
(Aithough notarisation is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte cylience of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)					
Is equied this of day of FB , in the year 2004					
" Neghua /					
	I to see see a				
(Signation of the Control of the Con	Ham by Fee of				
sine of New Hampshere					
and the state of t	New Control of the Co				
Country of Hills borous	Maria Land				
Before me personally appeared Kenneth David Harns, Jr.					
the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also	represented that he or she is authorized to				
execute the sume this of the day of Tebruary in the year	2004				
SUSAN E. FARINA Notary Public - New Harrpshire My Commission Expirer Optator 8, 9867	1 annual 1				
	atary Public)				
Executed this O4 day of f BRUARY, in the year 2004	l l				
" Nashua					
054	mye of inventor)				
State of New Hamp shere	mye ny inventor;				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
County of Hills borouge					
Before me personally appeared Joseph Geringer					
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also	represented that he or she is muliorized in				
execute the same this 444 day of February, in the year	2004				
SUSAN E. FARINA					
Notary Public - New Hempshire My Commission Expires October 9, 2007	Jane 1				
	างเกรีย ราเปรเป				
Executed this day of , in the year 2004					
	ture of Inventor)				
State of	·				
County of					
the first war a few years 17 years and 18 ye					
before me personally appeared. Oavid R. Killobrow with acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also	corresented that he or she is authorized to				
execute the same this day of , in the year 2004					
	·				
	VOINTY PUBLICE				
	Marine processing and a supplier of the suppli				
the control of the co					

[Page 3 of ]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. Isrook.1024				
Notterization  (Although notarization is not accessary, it will be considered prima five evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)					
Executed this 10+h day of February, in the year 2004	2/10/01				
State of New Hampshire	CANOT)				
Couply of Hillsborouge	The state of the s				
Before me personally appeared Pamela Kaminstoin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is auditorized to execute the same this 1.011 day of Lebruary in the year 2004					
SUSAN E. FARINA Notary Public - New Hampshire My Commission Expires October 9, 2007  (Notary Public - New Management of Notary Public - Notary					
at Nashua day of fine year 2004	1				
State of New Hampshire Visignature of law	engr)				
country of Hills boroug	Little Land				
Before me personally appeared Steven H. Schwartz who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this     day of foregoing in the year 2004	ted that he of she is authorited to				
SUBAN E. FARINA Notery Public - New Herripatrice My Commission Expires October 9, 2007					
Executed this day of , in the year					
State of	: alor)				
County of					
Before the personally appeared					
who acknowledged the faregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represent execute the same this day of in the year	ted that he or she is authorized to				
(Notary Publ	(c) v · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(Notary Publ					

**RECORDED: 03/11/2004** 

8800Math 48:503-577-8009 Mar 10 2004 17:56

REEL: 015079 FRAME: 0971